

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1690/2022

M/S SGF Infra Pvt. Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishva Ranjan Pandita, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.12.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks, in the interest of justice, to file objections, failing which, respondents no. 2 to 4 shall remain present in the court.

List on 11.02.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
30.12.2024
Abinash